07-22-2002

## ID/PUT BOR A HAR LONZOUZ



**COVER SHEET** NEY

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch

6-3-02

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

> ROMAULD PAWLUCZYK DUNCAN MACINTYRE **BRONISLAW BEDNARZ**

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

> CME TELEMETRIX INC. 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4

3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement []Merger [] License [] Change of Name [ }Other

Execution Date of Document: \_\_\_\_April 15 and April 26, 2002

4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

Β.

Α. Patent Application Numbers:

10/070,191

5. Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

Gregory J. Skoch HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 2405 Grand Boulevard Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64108-2519

Patent Numbers:

- 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1.
- 7. A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) is enclosed: \$40.00.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the 8. enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

06/10/2002 MKAYPAGH 00000115 10070191		Respectfully submitted,	
01 FC:581	40.00 00	John Collins	
		John M. Collins, Reg. No. 26,262	
	Total number of pages	Date <u>May 21, 2002</u>	

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document <u>4</u>

(Docket No. 32528)

## PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0150

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE:

Marin P.

a- PAWLUCZYK, Romuald: 280 Golf Course Road, Conestogo, Ontario N0B 1N0, Canada
b- MACINTYRE, Duncan: 120 Crawford Cresent, Campbellville, Ontario L0P 1BO, Canada
c- BEDNARZ, Bronislaw: 832 Royal York Road, Toronto, Ontario M8Y 2T9, Canada

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled **COMPACT DEVICE FOR MEASURING TISSUE ANALYTES** as fully described and claimed in International application no. **PCT/CA00/01004** filed on **August 31**, **2000**, (claiming priority to United States application no. 60/151,538 filed on August 31, 1999) for which applications for Letters Patents have been made and

WHEREAS, **CME Telemetrix Inc.**, having a place of business at **560 Parkside Drive**, **Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4, Canada**, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents related to this invention that may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents related to this invention which may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PCT/CA00/01004 page 1/3

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0151

In witness whereo:	the Assignor has exec	uted this Assignment	nt through its duly authori	ized
officer(s) this $\underline{26}$ day	of April	, 200 <u></u> ,		
	V			
			That	
	Du	uncan <del>MeIntyre</del> 1		
WITNESS				

WIINESS:

On this  $26^{+B}$  day of  $400^{-1}$ ,  $200^{-1}$ , before me personally appeared the above named **Duncan** MeIntyre, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

bach

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this 6 day of April

**Bronislaw Bednarz** 

WITNESS:

own free act and deed.

On this \_17 day of \_April\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally appeared the above named Bronislaw Bednarz, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his

PCT/CA00/01004 page 3/3

**RECORDED: 06/03/2002**